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APPENDIX -1X

MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

1 NAME OF THE SCHOOL SCHOLARS ACADEMIC HOME

2 AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE) 3530364

3 SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE) 81591

COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE

PRINCIPAL NAME

PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION

HARIPUR NAYAK HALDWANI NAINITAL,
NAINITAL , UTTARAKHAND - 263139

Prasoon Bhatit

M.Sc, B.Ed

7 SCHOOL EMAIL ID Scholars.academic.home1@gmail.com

8 CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE) 9917009925

B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

1 COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION
LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION, IF ANY

http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Extention-of-
Affiliation.pdf

2 COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY
REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS
APPLICABLE

http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/Certificate-of-
Registration-of-Society-Srijan-Social-Welfare-
Society.pdf

3 COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC)
ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE
GOVT./UT

https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/05/NOC.pdf
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4  COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE https-//scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWALIF | - ntent/uploads/2023/05/RTE-ACT-2009-

APPLICABLE CERTIFICATE.pdf

5 COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-

CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL content/uploads/2023/05/Building-Safety.pdf
BUILDING CODE

6  COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE https//scholarshaldwani.comwp-
ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY content/uploads/2023/05/FIRE-SAFETY-

CERTIFICATE.pdf

7 COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION
SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR
AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF
AFFILIATION

http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/self-certification-
performa.pdf

8 COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-

SANITATION CERTIFICATES content/uploads/2025/05/Health-Sanitation-
Certificate.pdf

NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS
BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE

THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION
AS PER NORMS.

C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

1 FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-

content/uploads/2025/05/Fes-2025-26.pdf

2 ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details Page 2 of 6



Mandatory Disclosure Details | SARAS 6.0

LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE
(SMC)

LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION
(PTA) MEMBERS

LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD
EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY

D : STAFF (TEACHING) :

—

PRINCIPAL

TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS

PGT

TGT

PRT

TEACHERS SECTION RATIO

DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR

DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS
TEACHER

RESULT CLASS: X

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

05/06/25, 6:39 PM

content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-cal.pdf

https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/05/SCHOOL-
MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf

https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2023/05/Parents-Teachers-
Association-members.pdf

http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-
content/uploads/2025/05/board-result-last-
three-years.pdf

Prasoon Bhatit

42

15

13

14

1:30

No

Mrs. Prasoon Bhatt
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1 2023 74 74

RESULT CLASS: XlI

1 2023 52 52

E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

1 TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN

sSQ MTR)

2 NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ

MTR)

3 NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING

COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)
4 INTERNET FACILITY
5 NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS
6 NO. OF BOYS TOILETS

7 LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE

INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE

INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL

F : TEACHER DETAILS:

1 PRASOON BHATT

2 NAVEEN CHANDRA PGT

https://saras.cbse.gov.in/SARAS/MandatoryDisclosure/Details

PRINCIPAL

100 Hundred percent result

100 Hundred percent result

8532

49 & 505

6 & 600

YES
12
15

https://youtu.be/eM3Tk1eQqgx0

M.Sc

M.Sc
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10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

GEETA PANDEY
HARSHITA UPADHYAY
SUMAN KANDPAL
GARIMA JOSHI
MANJULATA BISHT
GITABISHT
MONIKA JOSHI
MANJU JOSHI
BIMLA CHAUHAN
Kiran Tiwari

Meena Mehta

Bimla Bhatt
Meenakshi Tiwari
Reshama Dhaundiyal
YOGESH CHANDRA
Seema Chuphal
Udita Pant

Lalit Prasad Kaloni
Yamini Bisht

Neelam Mishra

Jyoti

Monika Joshi

Lalita Sharma

Rashmi Mishra
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PGT

TGT

TGT

TGT

PRT

PRT

PRT

TGT

PRT

TGT

PRT

NTT

PRT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PRT

PGT

NTT

PGT

TGT

PRT

OTHER

PRT

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

B.Sc

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

B.Com

M.A

M.A

M.Com

M.Sc

M SC

B.A

M SC

B.Com

M.A

M.A

M.A

B.A

M.A
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27

28

29

30

31

32

33

34

35

36

37

38

39

40

41

42

43
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Tanuja Joshi

Indra Mohan Singh
Ritika

Meenakshi Pathak
Savitri Samant

Kajol Dobal

Tanuja Kumud Pandey
Uma Adhikari
Hemant Giri

Preeti Bisht

Supriya Shah
Chetna Dhaundhiyal
Pooja joshi

Yogesh Mathpal
SURAJ JOSHI
Ankita Mehta

Tanuja Belwal

TGT

PET

PGT

PRT

PGT

TGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

PGT

TGT

PGT

PGT

OTHER

OTHER

PRT

PGT

B.Sc

B.A

M.A

B.A

M.A

12

M.Sc

M.A

M.Com

12

M.A

M.Com

M.A

B.Sc

B.A.

B.Sc

M.Sc
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