# **APPENDIX -IX**

# MANDATORY PUBLIC DISCLOSURE

#### A : GENERAL INFORMATION :

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	NAME OF THE SCHOOL	SCHOLARS ACADEMIC HOME
2	AFFILIATION NO.(IF APPLICABLE)	3530364
3	SCHOOL CODE (IF APPLICABLE)	81591
4	COMPLETE ADDRESS WITH PIN CODE	HARIPUR NAYAK HALDWANI NAINITAL, NAINITAL , UTTARAKHAND - 263139
5	PRINCIPAL NAME	Prasoon Bhatt
6	PRINCIPAL QUALIFICATION	M.Sc, B.Ed
7	SCHOOL EMAIL ID	Scholars.academic.home1@gmail.com
8	CONTACT DETAILS (LANDLINE/MOBILE)	9917009925

### B : DOCUMENTS AND INFORMATION:

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	COPIES OF AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION LETTER AND RECENT EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION, IF ANY	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Extention-of- Affiliation.pdf
2	COPIES OF SOCIETIES/TRUST/COMPANY REGISTRATION/RENEWAL CERTIFICATE, AS APPLICABLE	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Certificate-of- Registration-of-Society-Srijan-Social-Welfare- Society.pdf
3	COPY OF NO OBJECTION CERTIFICATE (NOC) ISSUED, IF APPLICABLE, BY THE STATE GOVT./UT	https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/05/NOC.pdf

4	COPIES OF RECOGNITION CERTIFICATE UNDER RTE ACT, 2009, AND IT'S RENEWAL IF APPLICABLE	https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/05/RTE-ACT-2009- CERTIFICATE.pdf
5	COPY OF VALID BUILDING SAFETY CERTIFICATE AS PER THE NATIONAL BUILDING CODE	https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/05/Building-Safety.pdf
6	COPY OF VALID FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE ISSUED BY THE COMPETENT AUTHORITY	https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/05/FIRE-SAFETY- CERTIFICATE.pdf
7	COPY OF THE SELF CERTIFICATION SUBMITTED BY THE SCHOOL FOR AFFILIATION/UPGRADATION/EXTENSION OF AFFILIATION	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/self-certification- performa.pdf
8	COPIES OF VALID WATER, HEALTH AND SANITATION CERTIFICATES	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Health-Sanitation- Certificate.pdf

### NOTE:

THE SCHOOLS NEEDS TO UPLOAD THE SELF ATTESTED COPIES OF ABOVE LISTED DOCUMETNS BY CHAIRMAN/MANAGER/SECRETARY AND PRINCIPAL. IN CASE, IT IS NOTICED AT LATER STAGE THAT UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ARE NOT GENUINE THEN SCHOOL SHALL BE LIABLE FOR ACTION AS PER NORMS.

#### C : RESULT AND ACADEMICS :

SL NO.	DOCUMENTS/INFORMATION	LINKS OF UPLOADED DOCUMENTS ON YOUR SCHOOL'S WEBSITE
1	FEE STRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/Fes-2025-26.pdf
2	ANNUAL ACADEMIC CALENDER	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp-

		content/uploads/2025/05/Academic-cal.pdf
3	LIST OF SCHOOL MANAGEMENT COMMITTEE (SMC)	https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/05/SCHOOL- MANAGEMENT-COMMITTEE.pdf
4	LIST OF PARENTS TEACHERS ASSOCIATION (PTA) MEMBERS	https://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2023/05/Parents-Teachers- Association-members.pdf
5	LAST THREE-YEAR RESULT OF THE BOARD EXAMINATION AS PER APPLICABILITY	http://scholarshaldwani.com/wp- content/uploads/2025/05/board-result-last- three-years.pdf

## D: STAFF (TEACHING):

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	PRINCIPAL	Prasoon Bhatt
2	TOTAL NO. OF TEACHERS	42
	PGT	15
	тдт	13
	PRT	14
3	TEACHERS SECTION RATIO	1:30
4	DETAILS OF SPECIAL EDUCATOR	No
5	DETAILS OF COUNSELLOR AND WELLNESS TEACHER	Mrs. Prasoon Bhatt

#### RESULT CLASS: X

1	2023	74	74	100	Hundred percent result
SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS

## **RESULT CLASS: XII**

SL NO.	YEAR	NO. OF REGISTERED STUDENTS	NO. OF STUDENTS PASSED	PASS PERCENTAGE	REMARKS
1	2023	52	52	100	Hundred percent result

## E : SCHOOL INFRASTRUCTURE:

SL NO.	INFORMATION	DETAILS
1	TOTAL CAMPUS AREA OF THE SCHOOL (IN SQ MTR)	8532
2	NO. AND SIZE OF THE CLASS ROOMS (IN SQ MTR)	49 & 505
3	NO. AND SIZE OF LABORATORIES INCLUDING COMPUTER LABS (IN SQ MTR)	6 & 600
4	INTERNET FACILITY	YES
5	NO. OF GIRLS TOILETS	12
6	NO. OF BOYS TOILETS	15
7	LINK OF YOUTUBE VIDEO OF THE INSPECTION OF SCHOOL COVERING THE INFRASTRUCTURE OF THE SCHOOL	https://youtu.be/eM3Tk1eQqx0

#### F : TEACHER DETAILS:

SL NO.	TEACHER NAME	DESIGNATION	QUALIFICATION
1	PRASOON BHATT	PRINCIPAL	M.Sc
2	NAVEEN CHANDRA	PGT	M.Sc

3	GEETA PANDEY	PGT	M.A
4	HARSHITA UPADHYAY	TGT	M.A
5	SUMAN KANDPAL	TGT	M.A
6	GARIMA JOSHI	TGT	B.Sc
7	MANJULATA BISHT	PRT	M.A
8	GITA BISHT	PRT	B.Sc
9	MONIKA JOSHI	PRT	M.A
10	MANJU JOSHI	TGT	M.A
11	BIMLA CHAUHAN	PRT	B.A
12	Kiran Tiwari	TGT	M.A
13	Meena Mehta	PRT	B.Com
14	Bimla Bhatt	NTT	M.A
15	Meenakshi Tiwari	PRT	M.A
16	Reshama Dhaundiyal	PGT	M.Com
17	YOGESH CHANDRA	PGT	M.Sc
18			
	Seema Chuphal	TGT	M SC
19	Seema Chuphal Udita Pant	TGT PRT	M SC B.A
19 20			
	Udita Pant	PRT	B.A
20	Udita Pant Lalit Prasad Kaloni	PRT PGT	B.A M SC
20 21	Udita Pant Lalit Prasad Kaloni Yamini Bisht	PRT PGT NTT	B.A M SC B.Com
20 21 22	Udita Pant Lalit Prasad Kaloni Yamini Bisht Neelam Mishra	PRT PGT NTT PGT	B.A M SC B.Com M.A
20 21 22 23	Udita Pant Lalit Prasad Kaloni Yamini Bisht Neelam Mishra Jyoti	PRT PGT NTT PGT TGT	B.A M SC B.Com M.A M.A
20 21 22 23 24	Udita Pant Lalit Prasad Kaloni Yamini Bisht Neelam Mishra Jyoti Monika Joshi	PRT PGT NTT PGT TGT PRT	B.A M SC B.Com M.A M.A

27	Tanuja Joshi	TGT	B.Sc
28	Indra Mohan Singh	PET	B.A
29	Ritika	PGT	M.A
30	Meenakshi Pathak	PRT	B.A
31	Savitri Samant	PGT	M.A
32	Kajol Dobal	TGT	12
33	Tanuja Kumud Pandey	TGT	M.Sc
34	Uma Adhikari	PGT	M.A
35	Hemant Giri	PGT	M.Com
36	Preeti Bisht	PGT	12
37	Supriya Shah	TGT	M.A
38	Chetna Dhaundhiyal	PGT	M.Com
39	Pooja joshi	PGT	M.A
40	Yogesh Mathpal	OTHER	B.Sc
41	SURAJ JOSHI	OTHER	B.A.
42	Ankita Mehta	PRT	B.Sc
43	Tanuja Belwal	PGT	M.Sc